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2018 ARRL January VHF  
Contest Results
This year’s ARRL January VHF Contest was held January 20 – 22.

Affiliated Club Competition
Club	 Score	 Entries

Unlimited
Mt. Airy VHF Radio Club	 1,898,766	 66

Medium
Southern California Contest Club	 563,408	 5
Potomac Valley Radio Club	 406,783	 31
Contest Club Ontario	 305,287	 13
Rochester VHF Group	 285,266	 22
North East Weak Signal Group	 267,122	 17
Society of Midwest Contesters	 106,054	 12
Pacific Northwest VHF Society	 105,551	 25
Northern Lights Radio Society	 77,984	 16
Yankee Clipper Contest Club	 67,179	 7
Arizona Outlaws Contest Club	 27,014	 16
New Mexico VHF Society	 25,901	 10
Bergen ARA	 13,821	 5
South Jersey Radio Assn.	 12,774	 3
North Texas Microwave Society	 10,984	 3
Michigan VHF-UHF Society	 7,507	 3
Florida Contest Group	 5,740	 4
Central Texas DX and Contest Club	 5,740	 3
Northern California Contest Club	 5,476	 11
Six Meter Club of Chicago	 4,950	 8
Frankford Radio Club	 4,726	 5
Grand Mesa Contesters of Colorado	 2,292	 4
Mad River Radio Club	 779	 3
Alaska VHF-Up Group	 425	 3

Local
Eastern Connecticut ARA	 23,605	 6
Chippewa Valley VHF Contesters	 15,607	 3
Bristol (TN) ARC	 3,648	 5
Niagara Frontier Radiosport	 2,904	 4

Full Results Online
You can read the full results of the 
contest online at www.arrl.org/
contest-results-articles. You’ll find 
detailed analysis and more play-by-
play, along with the full line scores. 
Improve your results by studying 
your log-checking report, too.

Division Winners

Classic Rover
Atlantic	 KF2MR/R	 75,999
Pacific	 N6NB/R	 280,350
Roanoke	 K8GP/R	 185,472
Southeastern	 K4SME/R	 23,310
Southwestern	 WA8WZG/R	 13,862
West Gulf	 KG5UCA/R	 7,728
Canada	 VE3OIL/R	 109,242

Limited Rover
Atlantic	 K6PFA/R	 494
Central	 N9GH/R	 3,220
Dakota	 W9FZ/R	 15,824
Dakota	 KA9VVQ/R	 15,824
Delta	 NC5AX/R	 2,322
Great Lakes	 W9YOY/R	 1,464
Hudson	 WB2SIH/R	 21,600
Midwest	 KBØZOM/R	 2,449
New England	 KJ2G/R	 9,756
Northwestern	 WW7D/R	 38,400
Pacific	 W6REK/R	 2,834
Rocky Mountain	 ABØYM/R	 247
Southeastern	 W4POT/R	 120
Southwestern	 N6ZE/R	 2,112
West Gulf	 KA5D/R	 14,850
Canada	 VE3RKS/R	 2

Unlimited Rover
Atlantic	 N2SLN/R	 27,375
Dakota	 KCØP/R	 10,530
Hudson	 KJ1K/R	 9,225
New England	 K1SIG/R	 18,291
Northwestern	 K7ATN/R	 39,444
Pacific	 K6MI/R	 264,348
Southwestern	 KC1BB/R	 128
West Gulf	 KD5IKG/R	 14,617

Single Operator, High Power
Atlantic	 K1RZ	 311,430
Central	 N9LB	 14,190
Dakota	 WØGHZ	 23,250
Delta	 W5ZN	 68,364
Great Lakes	 K8ZR	 10,275
Hudson	 W2BVH	 21,448
Midwest	 WQØP	 17,052
New England	 WZ1V	 55,200
Northwestern	 KE7SW	 11,567
Pacific	 KJ6KO	 12,054
Roanoke	 W3IP	 66,105
Rocky Mountain	 AI5I	 5,082
Southeastern	 KØVXM	 39,932
Southwestern	 N1RWY	 8,170
West Gulf	 K5AND	 39,330
Canada	 VE3ZV	 74,648

Single Operator, Low Power
Atlantic	 N3RG	 106,250
Central	 K2DRH	 92,000
Dakota	 WØZQ	 8,190
Delta	 WB5JJJ	 80
Great Lakes	 W8PEN	 252
Hudson	 WB2JAY	 26,199
Midwest	 NØLL	 12,549
New England	 AF1T	 76,632
Northwestern	 WZ8T	 8,478
Pacific	 KC6ZWT	 10,458
Roanoke	 K4FJW	 3,024
Rocky Mountain	 NJ7A	 2,820
Southeastern	 KX4R	 13,764
Southwestern	 W6IT	 31,196
West Gulf	 K5TRA	 8,547
Canada	 VE3DS	 31,360

Single Operator, Portable
Atlantic	 AE3J	 48
Great Lakes	 AA8CH	 70
Hudson	 WB2AMU	 636
Midwest	 NØJK	 760
Northwestern	 W4DVE	 5,460
Pacific	 K6TJ	 2,340
Roanoke	 KB1HQS	 88
Rocky Mountain	 KØNR	 312
Southwestern	 WA7JTM	 2,686
West Gulf	 WD5AGO	 162
Canada	 VE2NCG	 798

Single Operator, Three-Band
Atlantic	 K3SFX	 5,907
Central	 KO9A	 5,016
Dakota	 NRØT	 480
Delta	 KG5MD	 1,376
Great Lakes	 N2CB	 483
Hudson	 KA2BPP	 1,932
Midwest	 KØWDO	 779
New England	 N1JHJ	 2,640
Northwestern	 N7KSI	 1,944
Pacific	 N6GHZ	 1,309
Roanoke	 WA4LDU	 285
Rocky Mountain	 KC7QY	 294
Southeastern	 WA4GPM	 7,450
Southwestern	 N7IR	 3,540
West Gulf	 K5QB	 5,032
Canada	 VO1KVT	 1,804

Single Operator, FM Only
Atlantic	 W2UTH (W2EV, op)	 5,520
Central	 KC9PCP	 513
Dakota	 WCØAAA (AEØEE, op)	 64
Delta	 K4NRT	 15
Hudson	 W2DPT	 56
Midwest	 N2VHZ	 1
Northwestern	 KI7NQN	 88
Pacific	 W6IA	 756
Rocky Mountain	 WAØKXO	 180
Southwestern	 KG6IYN	 8,172
West Gulf	 AF5CC	 54
Canada	 VA6TDG	 320

Limited Multioperator
Atlantic	 K2LIM	 134,758
Central	 W9RVG	 864
Hudson	 N2NT	 137,298
New England	 W1QK	 12,864
Northwestern	 K7EFA	 368
Southeastern	 WB4WXE	 3,502
West Gulf	 K5QE	 79,205
Canada	 VA2LGQ	 25

Unlimited Multioperator
Atlantic	 N3NGE	 471,835
Central	 N2BJ	 1,520
Delta	 W4GZX	 36
Great Lakes	 N8ZM	 38,720
Hudson	 NY2NY	 5,160
New England	 KE1LI	 20,064
Pacific	 W6TV	 83,880
Rocky Mountain	 W7QQ	 6,890
Southeastern	 W4NH	 18,040
Southwestern	 W6TOI	 27,720
West Gulf	 KC5MVZ	 168
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Regional Leaders

Boxes list call sign, score, and class: LM = Limited Multioperator; R = Classic Rover; RL = Limited Rover; RU = Unlimited Rover; SO3B = Single Operator,  
Three-Band; SOFM = Single Operator, FM Only; SOHP = Single Operator, High Power; SOLP = Single Operator, Low Power; SOP = Single Operator, Portable, 
and UM = Unlimited Multioperator.

West Coast Region
(Pacific, Northwestern, and 
Southwestern Divisions; 
Alberta, British Columbia, 
and NT Sections)
N6NB/R	 280,350	 R
W6TE/R	 243,600	 R
WA8WZG/R	 13,862	 R
KK6MC/R	 13,300	 R
	
WW7D/R	 38,400	 RL
K7BDB/R	 5,712	 RL
W6REK/R	 2,834	 RL
N6ZE/R	 2,112	 RL
WB6BET/R	 1,596	 RL

K6MI/R	 264,348	 RU
N6MTS/R	 263,154	 RU
K7ATN/R	 39,444	 RU
KE7MSU/R	 15,130	 RU
N6JET/R	 12,936	 RU

KJ6KO	 12,054	 SOHP
KE7SW	 11,567	 SOHP
N7EPD	 11,466	 SOHP
KD7UO	 8,720	 SOHP
N1RWY	 8,170	 SOHP

W6IT	 31,196	 SOLP
KC6ZWT	 10,458	 SOLP
K2GMY	 9,555	 SOLP
WZ8T	 8,478	 SOLP
N7QOZ	 4,293	 SOLP

W4DVE	 5,460	 SOP
WA7JTM	 2,686	 SOP
K6TJ	 2,340	 SOP
AA6XA	 1,245	 SOP
K7JFD	 1,068	 SOP

N7IR	 3,540	 SO3B
N7RK	 2,057	 SO3B
N7KSI	 1,944	 SO3B
N6GHZ	 1,309	 SO3B
WB7FJG	 832	 SO3B

KG6IYN	 8,172	 SOFM
W6IA	 756	 SOFM
K6KQV	 396	 SOFM
W7AIT	 376	 SOFM
VA6TDG	 320	 SOFM

K7EFA	 368	 LM

W6TV	 83,880	 UM
W6TOI	 27,720	 UM

Midwest Region
(Dakota, Midwest, Rocky 
Mountain, and West Gulf 
Divisions; Manitoba and 
Saskatchewan Sections)
KG5UCA/R	 7,728	 R
KØMHC/R	 280	 R

W9FZ/R	 15,824	 RL
KA9VVQ/R	 15,824	 RL
KA5D/R	 14,850	 RL
AE5P/R	 8,700	 RL
KT5TE/R	 8,640	 RL

KD5IKG/R	 14,617	 RU
KCØP/R	 10,530	 RU
NØHZO/R	 6,732	 RU
NØLD/R	 6,084	 RU

K5AND	 39,330	 SOHP
K5LLL	 31,120	 SOHP
WØGHZ	 23,250	 SOHP
WQØP	 17,052	 SOHP
KØTPP	 11,844	 SOHP

NØLL	 12,549	 SOLP
K5TRA	 8,547	 SOLP
WØZQ	 8,190	 SOLP
WBØNRV	 5,424	 SOLP
NJ7A	 2,820	 SOLP

NØJK	 760	 SOP
KØNR	 312	 SOP
WD5AGO	 162	 SOP
KØJJW	 48	 SOP

K5QB	 5,032	 SO3B
KØWDO	 779	 SO3B
KØCQ	 770	 SO3B
NRØT	 480	 SO3B
KC7QY	 294	 SO3B

WAØKXO	 180	 SOFM
WCØAAA (AEØEE, op)
	 64	 SOFM
AF5CC	 54	 SOFM
WA5AZQ	 45	 SOFM
AEØEE	 18	 SOFM

K5QE	 79,205	 LM

W7QQ	 6,890	 UM
KC5MVZ	 168	 UM

Central Region
(Central and Great Lakes 
Divisions; Ontario East, 
Ontario North, Ontario South, 
and Greater Toronto Area 
Sections)	
VE3OIL/R	 109,242	 R
VA3ELE/R	 102,943	 R

N9GH/R	 3,220	 RL
W9YOY/R	 1,464	 RL
WD9HBF/R	 225	 RL
VE3RKS/R	 2	 RL

VE3ZV	 74,648	 SOHP
N9LB	 14,190	 SOHP
K8ZR	 10,275	 SOHP
W7JW	 6,976	 SOHP
K9MU	 6,885	 SOHP

K2DRH	 92,000	 SOLP
VE3DS	 31,360	 SOLP
VA3ZV	 8,757	 SOLP
VE3SMA	 5,400	 SOLP
W9GA	 3,162	 SOLP

AA8CH	 70	 SOP

KO9A	 5,016	 SO3B
KA9VDU	 1,647	 SO3B
WB9TFH	 1,568	 SO3B
K9DDS	 645	 SO3B
VE3SST	 555	 SO3B

KC9PCP	 513	 SOFM
AC9EZ	 114	 SOFM
WD9GDB	 20	 SOFM

W9RVG	 864	 LM

N8ZM	 38,720	 UM
N2BJ	 1,520	 UM
W8RU	 777	 UM

Southeast Region
(Delta, Roanoke, and 
Southeastern Divisions)
K8GP/R	 185,472	 R
K4SME/R	 23,310	 R
N9ZL/R	 10,249	 R

NC5AX/R	 2,322	 RL
W4POT/R	 120	 RL

W5ZN	 68,364	 SOHP
W3IP	 66,105	 SOHP
KØVXM	 39,932	 SOHP
KE8FD	 10,557	 SOHP
N4TWX	 7,584	 SOHP

KX4R	 13,764	 SOLP
W4RAA	 5,040	 SOLP
N4BRF	 4,212	 SOLP
K4RSV	 3,125	 SOLP
K4FJW	 3,024	 SOLP

KB1HQS	 88	 SOP

WA4GPM	 7,450	 SO3B
KG5MD	 1,376	 SO3B
WA4LDU	 285	 SO3B
KK4MA	 255	 SO3B
W2YE	 240	 SO3B

K4NRT	 15	 SOFM

WB4WXE	 3,502	 LM
AD4ES	 232	 LM

W4NH	 18,040	 UM
N9LHS	 672	 UM
W4GZX	 36	 UM

Northeast Region
(New England, Hudson, and 
Atlantic Divisions; Maritime 
and Quebec Sections)
KF2MR/R	 75,999	 R
NN3Q/R	 54,462	 R
KV2X/R	 35,112	 R
K2ET/R	 34,224	 R
KØBAK/R	 32,085	 R

WB2SIH/R	 21,600	 RL
KJ2G/R	 9,756	 RL
W1RGA/R	 1,428	 RL
KD2BKD/R	 506	 RL
K6PFA/R	 494	 RL

N2SLN/R	 27,375	 RU
K1SIG/R	 18,291	 RU
KJ1K/R	 9,225	 RU

K1RZ	 311,430	 SOHP
K3TUF	 116,394	 SOHP
WZ1V	 55,200	 SOHP
WA3DRC	 52,292	 SOHP
WB2RVX	 49,532	 SOHP

N3RG	 106,250	 SOLP
AF1T	 76,632	 SOLP
WA3GFZ	 49,288	 SOLP
K1KG	 46,645	 SOLP
WB2JAY	 26,199	 SOLP

VE2NCG	 798	 SOP
WB2AMU	 636	 SOP
KQ2RP	 585	 SOP
KD2AVU	 360	 SOP
AE3J	 48	 SOP

K3SFX	 5,907	 SO3B
NE2U	 4,890	 SO3B
KR1ST	 4,640	 SO3B
WV3P	 4,158	 SO3B
N3ALN	 2,990	 SO3B

W2UTH (W2EV, op)
	 5,520	 SOFM
N2HJD	 2,704	 SOFM
KM4KMU	 840	 SOFM
K2SI	 768	 SOFM
VA2DG	 129	 SOFM

N2NT	 137,298	 LM
K2LIM	 134,758	 LM
W3SO	 99,351	 LM
WØRSJ	 25,864	 LM
W3HZU	 14,711	 LM

N3NGE	 471,835	 UM
KE1LI	 20,064	 UM
WA3EHD	 18,620	 UM
W3RFC	 13,000	 UM
W1XM	 10,291	 UM

The 2019 ARRL 
January VHF 
Contest will be held 
January 19 – 21.

Randy, NØLD/R, heading into the Texas sunset in the 2018 
January VHF Contest. [Randy Wing, NØLD, photo]


